
ITB No. 22-101520              Bid Opening:  

ITB Name:   

ITEM DESCRIPTION Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Winter Summer Wnter

1 Downtown Decatur $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $2,880.00 $720.00 $8,640.00 $3,240.00 $2,800.00 $700.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 NB NB $700.00 $250.00 $1,600.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $1,200.00 $5,292.00 $1,720.00

2-12 Camp Road Complex $80,800.00 $20,000.00 $42,272.00 $10,568.00 $86,400.00 $32,400.00 $45,600.00 $19,680.00 NB NB $4,970.00 $1,380.00 $34,160.00 $8,540.00 $42,960.00 $10,340.00 $77,175.00 $22,473.00

13-22d East DeKalb $83,200.00 $22,400.00 $101,664.00 $25,796.00 $109,440.00 $42,120.00 $74,800.00 $10,100.00 $57,600.00 $24,480.00 NB NB $50,000.00 $12,660.00 $59,360.00 $15,080.00 $92,610.00 $28,252.00

23-30 Central DeKalb $72,000.00 $18,000.00 $34,912.00 $8,728.00 $53,280.00 $20,520.00 $34,400.00 $14,620.00 NB NB $2,900.00 $850.00 $19,120.00 $4,780.00 $30,400.00 $7,000.00 $55,125.00 $16,052.00

31-41 South DeKalb $112,800.00 $30,800.00 $46,792.00 $12,048.00 $59,040.00 $24,840.00 $45,600.00 $19,380.00 NB NB $39,400.00 $10,100.00 $35,280.00 $9,240.00 $63,945.00 $19,263.00

42-49a North DeKalb $92,000.00 $23,000.00 $42,896.00 $10,724.00 $54,480.00 $18,360.00 $41,600.00 $10,400.00 $34,400.00 $14,620.00 NB NB $50,800.00 $12,700.00 $40,000.00 $9,400.00 $68,333.00 $19,905.00

50-56 Tucker $75,200.00 $18,800.00 $42,272.00 $10,568.00 $54,720.00 $19,440.00 $35,200.00 $8,800.00 $31,200.00 $13,260.00 NB NB $3,500.00 $1,050.00 $24,320.00 $6,080.00 $24,800.00 $6,200.00
$52,920.00 $15,410.00

57-84 Fire Stations $180,800.00 $46,800.00 $98,096.00 $24,764.00 $103,680.00 $38,880.00 $134,400.00 $34,800.00 $289,712.00 $74,656.00 $46,880.00 $15,680.00 $87,300.00
$183,986.00 $54,218.00

85-95 Sanitation Sites - Bi-weekly $121,400.00 $113,752.00 $102,240.00 $81,040.00 $64,000.00
$117,416.00

96-107 High Traffic Sites $49,600.00 $12,400.00 $164,864.00 $41,208.00 $7,800.00 $176,800.00 $10,850.00 $185,600.00 $78,880.00 $268,000.00 $67,000.00 $180,960.00 $45,240.00 $141,400.00 $18,400.00
$238,305.00 $67,292.00

108 Emergency Mtce/Cleanup

109 Materials Mark Up (Line 108)

110 Special Event Maintenance

111 Materials Mark Up (Line 110)

112 Snow and Ice Maintenance

113 Materials Mark Up (Line 111)

114 Pavilion Rental Maintenance

115 Long Leaf Pine Straw

116 Flat of Annuals (per flat)

117 Fertilization (per application)

118 Soil Test

119 Mulch (Per Cubic Yard)

$250.00

45%

$160.00

$9.00

$165.00

65%

$260.00

45%

$100.00

$100.00

$60.00

$60.00 $115.00

$100.00

$215.00

$120.00

25%

$100.00

25%

$100.00

$6.50

30%

$60.00 $100.00

20%

$90.00

$100.00

30%

$75.00

30%

$75.00

$80.00

$10.00

$0.04

$45.00

$7.00

$30.00

$85.00

$75.00

20%

$75.00

20%

$75.00

20%

$75.00

$15.00

$75.00

$175.00

$350.00

$75.00

10%

$28.50

$8.50

$65.00

$75.00

$28.50

10%

$28.50

10%

$32.50

$65.00

$7.00

$2,500.00

20%

$1,700.00

19%

$2,500.00

25%

$1,500.00

$10.00

$85.00 $70.00

$55.00

$180.00

20%

$150.00

$7.00

$45.00

$200.00

$150.00

20%

$150.00

20%

$22.00

$50.00

$56.00

$80.00

33%

$80.00

33%

$80.00

33%

$80.00

$8.25

$65.00

$225.00

$625.00

$89.00

20%

$48.00

$7.50

$45.00

$208.00

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No) Yes

Company

Number of Bids Received:             
LSBE Participation/GFE 

Executive Realty Solutions, 
Inc. Ed Castro Landscape, Inc. Let Us Love Your Lawn RE Global Grand Landscapes CleanStar National, Inc.

$62.00

$30.00

Price  Opening:  August 25, 2022
Procurement Manager: D. Robinson

Landscape Maintenance 
Services for Public Grounds

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Bid Tabulation

Neda, Inc. dba Garden of 
Aden ArtScape, Inc. The Simmons Group Worldscapes, LLC

$25.00

25%

$25.00

25%

$25.00

30%

$30.00

$30.00

20%

$48.00

20%

$80.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

YesYes YesYesYesYesYesYesYes

Form Revised 03/01/18

Witness Signature:

Agent Signature: 

NOTES ‐  DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Jennifer Schofield
Delois Robinson




