

Landscape Maintenance ITB Name: Services for Public Grounds

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: Price Opening: August 25, 2022 Procurement Manager: D. Robinson

Company		Executive Realty Solutions, Inc.		Ed Castro Landscape, Inc.		Let Us Love Your Lawn		RE Global		Grand Landscapes		CleanStar National, Inc.		Neda, Inc. dba Garden of Aden		ArtScape, Inc.		The Simmons Group		Worldscapes, LLC		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Winter	Summer	Wnter	
1	Downtown Decatur	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,880.00	\$720.00	\$8,640.00	\$3,240.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	NB	NB	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,292.00	\$1,720.00	
2-12	Camp Road Complex	\$80,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,272.00	\$10,568.00	\$86,400.00	\$32,400.00			\$45,600.00	\$19,680.00	NB	NB	\$4,970.00	\$1,380.00	\$34,160.00	\$8,540.00	\$42,960.00	\$10,340.00	\$77,175.00	\$22,473.00	
13-22d	East DeKalb	\$83,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$101,664.00	\$25,796.00	\$109,440.00	\$42,120.00	\$74,800.00	\$10,100.00	\$57,600.00	\$24,480.00	NB	NB			\$50,000.00	\$12,660.00	\$59,360.00	\$15,080.00	\$92,610.00	\$28,252.00	
23-30	Central DeKalb	\$72,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$34,912.00	\$8,728.00	\$53,280.00	\$20,520.00			\$34,400.00	\$14,620.00	NB	NB	\$2,900.00	\$850.00	\$19,120.00	\$4,780.00	\$30,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$55,125.00	\$16,052.00	
31-41	South DeKalb	\$112,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$46,792.00	\$12,048.00	\$59,040.00	\$24,840.00			\$45,600.00	\$19,380.00	NB	NB			\$39,400.00	\$10,100.00	\$35,280.00	\$9,240.00	\$63,945.00	\$19,263.00	
42-49a	North DeKalb	\$92,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$42,896.00	\$10,724.00	\$54,480.00	\$18,360.00	\$41,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$34,400.00	\$14,620.00	NB	NB			\$50,800.00	\$12,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$68,333.00	\$19,905.00	
50-56	Tucker	\$75,200.00	\$18,800.00	\$42,272.00	\$10,568.00	\$54,720.00	\$19,440.00	\$35,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$13,260.00	NB	NB	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$24,320.00	\$6,080.00	\$24,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$52,920.00	\$15,410.00	
57-84	Fire Stations	\$180,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$98,096.00	\$24,764.00	\$103,680.00	\$38,880.00			\$134,400.00	\$34,800.00	\$289,712.00	\$74,656.00			\$46,880.00	\$15,680.00	\$87,300.00		\$183,986.00	\$54,218.00	
85-95	Sanitation Sites - Bi-weekly	\$121,400.00		\$113,752.00		\$102,240.00										\$81,040.00		\$64,000.00		\$117,416.00		
96-107	High Traffic Sites	\$49,600.00	\$12,400.00	\$164,864.00	\$41,208.00	\$7,800.00		\$176,800.00	\$10,850.00	\$185,600.00	\$78,880.00	\$268,000.00	\$67,000.00			\$180,960.00	\$45,240.00	\$141,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$238,305.00	\$67,292.00	
108	Emergency Mtce/Cleanup	\$25.00		\$62.00		\$80.00		\$150.00		\$2,500.00		\$28.50		\$75.00		\$60.00		\$100.00		\$160.00		
109	Materials Mark Up (Line 108)	25%		20%		33%		20%		20%		10%		20%		30%		20%		45%		
110	Special Event Maintenance	\$25.00		\$48.00		\$80.00		\$150.00		\$1,700.00		\$28.50		\$75.00		\$75.00		\$90.00		\$250.00		
111	Materials Mark Up (Line 110)	25%		20%		33%		20%		19%		10%		20%		30%		25%		45%		
112	Snow and Ice Maintenance	\$25.00		\$80.00		\$80.00		\$22.00		\$2,500.00		\$32.50		\$75.00		\$75.00		\$100.00		\$260.00		
113	Materials Mark Up (Line 111)	30%		20%		33%		20%		25%		10%		20%		30%		25%		65%		
114	Pavilion Rental Maintenance	\$30.00		\$48.00		\$80.00		\$150.00		\$1,500.00		\$28.50		\$75.00		\$100.00		\$100.00		\$165.00		
115	Long Leaf Pine Straw	ng Leaf Pine Straw \$30.00		\$7.50		\$8.25		\$7.00		\$7.00		\$8.50		\$15.00		\$7.00		\$6.50		\$9.00		
116	Flat of Annuals (per flat) \$30.00		\$45.00		\$65.00		\$45.00		\$65.00		\$65.00		\$75.00		\$45.00		\$100.00		\$120.00			
117	Fertilization (per application)	\$30.00		\$208.00		\$225.00		\$200.00		\$180.00		\$75.00		\$175.00		\$0.04		\$100.00		\$215.00		
118	Soil Test	\$30.00		\$50.00		\$625.00		\$10.00		\$55.00		\$30.00		\$350.00		\$10.00		\$60.00		\$100.00		
119	Mulch (Per Cubic Yard) \$30.00		\$56.00		\$89.00		\$85.00		\$70.00		\$85.00		\$75.00		\$80.00		\$60.00		\$115.00			
Number of Bids Receiv LSBE Participation/G																						
Separate Sealed Price	Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Witness Signature: Jennifer Schofield
Agent Signature: Delois Robinson

Form Revised 03/01/18